
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 3 2013/14

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detai ed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date ransaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Suppl er ID

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable aci ty grant 05/06/2013 0088922 £ , 0 .00 Capital Accessible Bathroom Solutions Ltd 581 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Other Fees 0212 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bar work 19/06/2013 0089225 £ 55.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 5 338

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 50 2 Private Contrac ors 12/06/2013 008910 £33, 16.25 Revenue Active Nat on UK Ltd 171

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 install and commission an extension to an ADT Intruder Alarm System at Un on Street 19/06/2013 0089317 £5,318.57 Revenue ADT Fire & Secur ty 166 5

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Town Hall - Br tish Telecom Redcare Line. 19/06/2013 0089318 £3,152.81 Revenue ADT Fire & Secur ty 166 5

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Union Street - B tish Telecom Line. Charge for per od 19/06/2013 0089319 £3,923.61 Revenue ADT Fire & Secur ty 166 5

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 CIPD - Advanced Diploma in HRM
 26/06/2013 0089372 £2,500.00 Revenue Ahead HR Selection & Assessment Ltd 60185

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Rent/Hire Of Prem ses 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Hire of sports fac lities for easter holiday activit es 28/06/2013 008850 £900.00 Revenue Albany Sc ence Co lege 20693

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 CHBC Scheme - Exempt 05/06/2013 0088980 £1,805.50 Revenue A lpay Net Ltd 172 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 CHBC Scheme - Exempt 05/06/2013 0088980 £ 3.01 Revenue A lpay Net Ltd 172 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089089 £363. 0 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089089 £30. 8 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089089 £70.73 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089089 £5.96 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089090 £2,625.83 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089090 £229.67 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 32 Black Po e Baskets 26/06/2013 0089355 £1,007.00 Revenue Amethyst Hort culture Ltd 19611

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 32 600mm po e baskets ( b ack ) 26/06/2013 0089356 £1,007.00 Revenue Amethyst Hort culture Ltd 19611

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Publ c Transport 1067 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Bus Shelters -Maintenance 20062 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Carryout refurbishment of bus shelters specification across the Borough 05/06/2013 0088977 £7,226.00 Revenue Ark We ding Ltd 1815

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 0198 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Manufacture supply and fit new handrail at P easantV ew Brinscal as requested 05/06/2013 0088991 £53 .00 Revenue Ark We ding Ltd 1815

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Bui ding Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089106 £3, 92.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Bui ding Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 12/06/2013 0089106 £293.13 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 1 /06/2013 0089208 £325.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 1 /06/2013 0089208 £28.61 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 21/06/2013 00892 2 £2,96 .00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 21/06/2013 00892 2 £238.1 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 21/06/2013 008931 £2,892.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 21/06/2013 008931 £2 1.19 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 008935 £2,856.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 008935 £226.59 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089398 £3,900.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089398 £3 3.95 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089 67 £2,160.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089 67 £187.35 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089 81 £2,892.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 1 100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Veh cle Leasing 28/06/2013 0089 81 £2 1.19 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Publ c Transport 1067 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Rail Passes - Concess. Travel 0022 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Rail cards refunded  ATOC 28/06/2013 0089092 £1,030. 0 Revenue ATOC (Association of Train Operating Companies) 59323

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 006 Serv ces 5027 National Fraud Initiative 2012/13 Core Fee 1 /06/2013 0089166 £1,100.00 Revenue Aud t Commission 16251

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Taxi Tes ing & Vehic e Safety Report 023 Serv ces 5027 MOT 12/06/2013 0089022 £713.05 Revenue Autocentre LTD 21651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Taxi Tes ing & Vehic e Safety Report 023 Serv ces 5027 MOT 12/06/2013 0089022 £108.29 Revenue Autocentre LTD 21651

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Burial Exps - P H Act 198 0209 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Paupers Grave 21/06/2013 0089235 £700.00 Revenue B Livesey Limited 179 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 02 7 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply items for John Deere mowers as on invoice number 160591 and 160591 2 12/06/2013 0089108 £ 28.73 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 02 7 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply items for John Deere hire machine as on Picking No 119030 26/06/2013 0089331 £278.29 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 HM Courts - Services - 9 liabil ty orders 05/06/2013 0088927 £27.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 598 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 HM Courts - Services - 29  l abil ty orders 05/06/2013 0088927 £882.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 598 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 HM Courts - Services - 25 liabil ty orders 05/06/2013 0088927 £75.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 598 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Too s & Equipment - Maintenance 0005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 CCTV 28/06/2013 0089 56 £8 9.50 Revenue Bayda e Control Systems 2115

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Consultants` Fees 0077 Serv ces 5027 Support Services as agreed with Customer Transact onal and ICT Services.
 19/06/2013 0089215 £1,350.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Signage for the Lancastrian Su te Bar 12/06/2013 0088978 £3 8.50 Revenue Benegraph & Academie Signs Ltd 17 82

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precept Customer, ICT & Transac ional Bail ff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Bai iff ees 1 /06/2013 0089172 £ 73.50 Revenue Birchal s Limited 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Community Deve op Init atives 0185 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Neighbourhood Working project Chorley cricket Club
 26/06/2013 0089326 £788.36 Revenue BIRKACRE NURSERIES 18163

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Community Deve op Init atives 0185 M scellaneous Expenses 503 cost to construct  x picnic benches delviered flat pack 26/06/2013 0089326 £100.00 Revenue BIRKACRE NURSERIES 18163

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Coach house 21/06/2013 008929 £37 . 0 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 21/06/2013 008929 £102.76 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Val ey Park 21/06/2013 008929 £ 9. 3 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Comm Ctr 21/06/2013 008929 £139.95 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall Farm Hse 21/06/2013 008929 £79.73 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey halll 21/06/2013 008929 £1,152. 0 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswo d House 21/06/2013 008929 £982.09 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Accounting Adv Svcs 21/06/2013 008929 £ 7.98 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Cottage 21/06/2013 008929 £11 .53 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Vi l Comm Ctr 21/06/2013 008929 £239.6 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves green Comm Ctr 21/06/2013 008929 £265.17 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Union street 21/06/2013 008929 £1,098.72 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 21/06/2013 008929 £9 6.37 Revenue Br tish Gas Business 222 2

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 1 /06/2013 00887 5 £107.23 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 1 /06/2013 00887 5 £57.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 1 /06/2013 00887 5 £12.60 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 1 /06/2013 00887 5 £19.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 1 /06/2013 00887 5 £589.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Network Line Rental 02 8 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Private Circu t B ll 12/06/2013 0089098 £612. 8 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Network Line Rental 02 8 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Private Circu t B ll 12/06/2013 0089099 £30 .2 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 28/06/2013 00893 9 £19.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 28/06/2013 00893 9 £57.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 28/06/2013 00893 9 £19.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 28/06/2013 00893 9 £19.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Internet Charges 010 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 BT Te eworker 28/06/2013 00893 9 £589.00 Revenue Br tish Telecommunications P c 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Telephones - Rentals 0083 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Redcare Vision 12/06/2013 008903 £3,126.52 Revenue BT Redcare 21115

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Strip down siezed king pins remove brake calipers and disc. Renew king pins 19/06/2013 008926 £761.92 Revenue C P Dav dson & Sons L d 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Invest gate knocking on front wheel. Strip down replace wheel bearing hub spind e nut 19/06/2013 0089266 £673.13 Revenue C P Dav dson & Sons L d 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Replace damaged wiper blade stalk on DK55EEF as required 19/06/2013 0089269 £338. 0 Revenue C P Dav dson & Sons L d 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and repairs on DK05CXG and take for annual test 26/06/2013 0089383 £8 2.60 Revenue C P Dav dson & Sons L d 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Recover DK556JWO with clutch problem. Strip out gearbox 26/06/2013 0089395 £1, 2.82 Revenue C P Dav dson & Sons L d 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Emergency Call Out System 0096 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Call Charges 05/06/2013 0088597 £73 .00 Revenue Ca lCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Emergency Call Out System 0096 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Call Charges May 2013 1 /06/2013 0089028 £51 .8 Revenue Ca lCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Emergency Call Out System 0096 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Standing Charge July 2013 1 /06/2013 0089028 £120.00 Revenue Ca lCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Printing 00 3 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 GB-505918-OKL 26/06/2013 0089198 £1,898.00 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17 92

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Printing 00 3 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 GB-505928-OKL 26/06/2013 0089198 £ 00.36 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17 92

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Printing 00 3 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 GB-506 9-OKL 26/06/2013 0089198 £ 69.87 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17 92

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Photocopier Charges 00 7 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Rental 26/06/2013 0089199 £1,281.20 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17 92

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Housing Benef t Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 BENEFITS AND COUNCIL TAX SYSTEMS GUIDANCE NOTES 13/1  SUBSCRIPT ON 12/06/2013 0089101 £29 .7 Revenue Cap ta Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 BENEFITS AND COUNCIL TAX SYSTEMS TRAIN NG MANUAL 13/1  SUBSCRIPTION 12/06/2013 0089101 £277. 8 Revenue Cap ta Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 BENEFITS AND COUNCIL TAX SYSTEMSGUIDANCE NOTES: 13/1  SUBSCRIPT ON 12/06/2013 0089101 £192.78 Revenue Cap ta Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Maintenance 0005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply  tonne of 10mm waring coarse to be co lected 12/06/2013 0089115 £287.93 Revenue CEMEX UK Materials Ltd 168 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply concrete C 0 with AEA fibres 12 cub c metres to be delivered to Yarrow Bridge 26/06/2013 0089117 £1,037.0 Revenue CEMEX UK Materials Ltd 168 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply C 0 concrete with AEA fibre to delivered to Yarrow Bridge depot 26/06/2013 0089118 £1,555.56 Revenue CEMEX UK Materials Ltd 168 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply C 0 concrete with AEA fibre to delivered to Yarrow Bridge depot 26/06/2013 0089120 £2,07 .08 Revenue CEMEX UK Materials Ltd 168 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply  tonne of 10mm wearing course to be co lec ed by Chorley Counc l 12/06/2013 0089127 £ 61.13 Revenue CEMEX UK Materials Ltd 168 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Governance Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Commun ty Grant Fund 2013/1 07/06/2013 0088777 £250.00 Revenue Chor ey & Distr ct Neighbourhood Watch Assoc ation 59762

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Manufacture, supply and fit of vertical slat b inds for leisure services of ice at Un on Street 26/06/2013 0089325 £3 5.00 Revenue Chor ey Window Blinds 5 011

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Opera ing Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental from 30th May to 29th June 2013 - Schm dt Swingo Compact Sweeper AE55 HKK 12/06/2013 0089031 £250.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development General Repairs 2000 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 Supply x30 BMAXX 3M Side Panels with clear sides in red or wh te as per quote no: 082 12/06/2013 0089023 £1,872.00 Revenue City B Group Ltd 7300

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Travel and Overnight Expenses for Andy Preston 10/05/2013 - Kofax Licence Conso idat on 21/06/2013 0089291 £335.50 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17 63

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting in business grant - Capital Expenditure 12/06/2013 008892 £750.00 Revenue CJ Atkinson 598

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting in business grant 28/06/2013 008936 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 57 0

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Miscel aneous Expenses 0200 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Whitt e-Le-Woods Footpath Improvements fencing/barriers and signage 05/06/2013 0088898 £1,903.36 Revenue Conservation Contracts North West 20520

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Governance Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Cammun ty Grant Fund 2013/*1 12/06/2013 0089016 £500.00 Revenue Coppull in B oom 59973

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Refunds 0220 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Refund of Planning appl cat on fee 19/06/2013 0089236 £385.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 60090

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Pol cy & Performance Core Funding Grants 0133 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Core funding 2013 1 12/06/2013 008909 £3,793.00 Revenue Crossroads Care North West 53288

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Conservation Of Exhibits 0059 Serv ces 5027 Replacement of existing blinds and roller system at Ast ey Hall.
 05/06/2013 0088876 £1,000.00 Revenue CSC Window Films & Blinds 56388

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Central Share 0203 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept collection fund nndr 05/06/2013 0088973 £1,0 1,081.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Shared Service Arrangement Tariff to Central Government 9000 Expenditure not in NCOS retained business rates 05/06/2013 0088973 £599,963.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Central Share 0203 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR central share 05/06/2013 0088982 £1,366, 19.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Shared Service Arrangement Tariff to Central Government 9000 Expenditure not in NCOS Retained Business Rates 05/06/2013 0088982 £787, 52.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Shop front improvement grant - 2nd and final tranche 28/06/2013 0089 12 £926.27 Revenue Diane Gunning of Ebb and Flo Bookshop 59017

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Governance Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Commun ty Grant Fund 2013/1 19/06/2013 008923 £500.00 Revenue Eccleston & Heskin Footba l Club 59678

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Chief Executives Off ce Drawing Off ce Supp ies 0052 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Xerox w de format printer paper LTPPCC Bond 8 1 x 28/06/2013 0089381 £120.00 Revenue Entwistle Group 17690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Chief Executives Off ce Drawing Off ce Supp ies 0052 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Bright White P otter Paper 8 1x50m Product Code EG908 150 28/06/2013 0089381 £100.00 Revenue Entwistle Group 17690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Chief Executives Off ce Drawing Off ce Supp ies 0052 Printing, S ationery & General 5026   Ro ls of paper 20 x 175 Ref LTPPC 28/06/2013 0089381 £50.00 Revenue Entwistle Group 17690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 ArcGIS or Server Enterprise Standard (up o  cores) Maintenance
 12/06/2013 0088865 £ ,867.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 ArcGIS or Desktop Standard (Concurrent USe) Primary Maintenance 12/06/2013 0088865 £1,068.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 ArcGIS or Desktop Basic (Sing e Use) Primary Maintenance 12/06/2013 0088865 £318.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 ArcGIS or Desktop Basic (Sing e Use) Secondary Maintenance 12/06/2013 0088865 £1,5 8.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 EDN Standard Annual Fee Subscript on Renewal 12/06/2013 0088865 £7 6.25 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Productiv ty Suite Government Site Maintenance 12/06/2013 0088865 £862.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Rent/Hire Of Prem ses 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Duxbury Coach House Rent 12/06/2013 0089033 £10,625.00 Revenue European Settled Estates P c 16 95

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Rent/Hire Of Prem ses 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Duxbury Coach House Service Charge 12/06/2013 0089033 £1,125.00 Revenue European Settled Estates P c 16 95

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Promotional Expenses 0159 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Contribution toward the Central Lancashire Business Event. 1 /06/2013 0088939 £ 99.00 Revenue Events Northern Limited 20565

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Roses 1 /06/2013 0089192 £ 36. 5 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 239 Cat-mint plants 19/06/2013 0089285 £ 78.00 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl FS 60 C- EM Brushcutter  x 5 at price quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £2, 5.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl HL100 Long reach Hedgecutter at price quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £ 5.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply MSA200 C-BQ Chainsaw at pr ce quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £186.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl Sweeper KG550 at price quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £106.66 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl Blower BGA85 at price quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £152.66 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Battery No AP180 at pr ce quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £233.32 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply battery charger No AL300 at price quoted 28/06/2013 0089323 £ 3.33 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ADDRESS REDACTED 12/06/2013 0089058 £3 0.00 Revenue Fass ern Forestry 5 839

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Professional Charges in respect of General Employment Matters RRM/JES 11.639 1 /06/2013 0089179 £287.50 Revenue Forbes So icitors 17527

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK05CXG as per Licence compl ance 12/06/2013 0089070 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on PN02HRL for Licence compl ance 12/06/2013 0089070 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout safe work operat on of hook ift attachment on PN02HRL as requested 12/06/2013 0089070 £62.00 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK07LDE for O icence compliance 12/06/2013 0089070 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK56JWL for Ol cence comp iance 12/06/2013 0089070 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 0150 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DX55CVG for Olicence compl ance 12/06/2013 0089070 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Housing Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 271 - Dinning Chair York Wood - St/Maple 05/06/2013 0088889 £262.20 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Housing Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 37  - Newlyn Waterproof Mattress - Single 05/06/2013 0088889 £187.82 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Housing Miscel aneous Expenses 0200 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Home improvement grant 12/06/2013 0089019 £320.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 16921

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 0062 Serv ces 5027 Civic Offices 19/06/2013 0089296 £ 7. 9 Revenue G S Cash Solut ons UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 0062 Serv ces 5027 Cotswo d House 19/06/2013 0089296 £23.75 Revenue G S Cash Solut ons UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 0062 Serv ces 5027 Leisure Centres 19/06/2013 0089296 £233.78 Revenue G S Cash Solut ons UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Gas 2001 Energy Costs 5006 Gas at Gil ibrand Street 28/06/2013 0089329 £5 9.87 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 6 J Hook Cradle Seats- Flat packed 19/06/2013 0089206 £ 03.62 Revenue GB Sport & Leisure 21305

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Vandal sm Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 12 month contract for the removal of Graf iti in accordance with contract cond tions 05/06/2013 0088952 £1,662.50 Revenue Graff ti Removal (North) Ltd 17320

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 006 Serv ces 5027 External Audit 12/13. Installment 26/06/2013 0089 27 £1 ,859.90 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 57322

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 5 Bags of compost 28/06/2013 0089309 £126.00 Revenue Henry Alty Limited 220 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1 complete lanc 
2 pal ets of multi purpose compost. 90 bags 28/06/2013 0089309 £36 .80 Revenue Henry Alty Limited 220 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Impounded Dogs Costs 0207 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Kennelling fees for over flow when Glencoe is full. 05/06/2013 0088933 £366.50 Revenue High Heyes Kennells & Cattery 21663

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH2 09926 AV2 E ect Motor 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH2522881 Cable w th plug 6MT 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH28360 7 XL Fixed Pad Handle Right Hand - Gold 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH29178 1 AV2 Lock 16mm FP RH 1660/35 NO D/Bo t 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH29 6668 Ext Keep set - silver (U26-9 5) MV2 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH29 7003 Centre Keep - RH S lver (U26-9 5) 21/06/2013 0088833 £ 53.05 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital E250  DA702 Door Opener Abloy 05/06/2013 0088921 £1,262.50 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 3 2013/14

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detai ed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date ransaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Suppl er ID

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital EABAT12/7 Ba teries for 2 V BB for DA 61 05/06/2013 0088921 £ 2.22 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital EAPS2 /5 2 V Battery Backup for DA 61 05/06/2013 0088921 £156.25 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital SAP2022A Large push pad with back box - No TX 05/06/2013 0088921 £71.6 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital SAP 12  BEA Key Fob 05/06/2013 0088921 £118.12 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital SAP 125 BEA Receiver 05/06/2013 0088921 £91.96 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital SAP 026 BEA transmitter for push pad 05/06/2013 0088921 £69.53 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital WH0001 Winkhaus Lock Fitted 05/06/2013 0088921 £650.56 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital EC0021 Labour per hour non contract cl ents 05/06/2013 0088921 £255.52 Capital Hugh Steeper Ltd 7838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Housing Benef t Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Stationery 0050 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 162 x 238mm Wh te 90g window wal et gummed opaque
 21/06/2013 0089165 £6 5.00 Revenue Image Envelopes Ltd 55508

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Trackers 300 6 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Yearly lease rental charges or veh cle tracking system for Chor ey Council at price quoted 19/06/2013 0089310 £795.80 Revenue Investec Asset Finance Plc 53879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Shared Service Arrangement Premises Related Insurances 20068 Premises Related Insurance 501 Rent due in advance for the quarter commencing 2  June 2013 12/06/2013 0089027 £7,218.75 Revenue J R Keys 1712

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Uniforms 0039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 T es for attendants. Design ref. no. 1190  – Chorley Council 12/06/2013 00891 £262.73 Revenue Jacquard Weaving Co 16630

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 50 round headed post 12/06/2013 0089071 £216.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply 8 x 100mm x 25mm .2m ong lengths of hedging board to be co lected 12/06/2013 0089071 £ 0.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply sprinklers as requested for Chorley Council 12/06/2013 0089071 £22. 5 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Repairs 2000 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 3 8x  plywood sheets 10 lengths edging board x1 12/06/2013 0089071 £80.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Not ces 0160 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Planning Publ c Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian average cost £322.61 per ins 05/06/2013 0088800 £325.91 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Not ces 0160 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Planning Publ c Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian average cost £322.61 per ins 05/06/2013 008886 £285.17 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Professional Fees 0063 Serv ces 5027 Newspaper adver s 1 /06/2013 0089193 £981.3 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Not ces 0160 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Planning Publ c Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian average cost £322.61 per ins 1 /06/2013 008919 £ 61.71 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Not ces 0160 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Publ c Notices 28/06/2013 0089288 £258.01 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Impounded Dogs Costs 0207 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Kennelling fees for 2013/1 19/06/2013 008921 £835.00 Revenue K A Dewhurst 1673

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works disab e facility grant 12/06/2013 0089017 £2,605.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16 21

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 20g B ock indoor use only 0.005% brodifacoum 26/06/2013 0088 1 £82.50 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 0.005% Brodifacoum 200g b ock indoor use only 1 x 10 k lo block 26/06/2013 0088 1 £85.28 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Contrac Super B ox 0 x 225g 26/06/2013 0088 1 £ 37.90 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Cimetrol res dual insectiide 26/06/2013 0088 1 £101.75 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Ficam W BOX OF 10 X 15 G  sachets PER BOX 26/06/2013 0088 1 £331.20 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Fiacm D powder contains 1% bend ocarb 26/06/2013 0088 1 £28.20 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 AF Rat boxes 26/06/2013 0088 1 £1 .00 Revenue K llgerm Chemica s Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Governance Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 
Profession Fees 1 /06/2013 0089182 £1,500.00 Revenue Kings Chambers Ltd 8008

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Salary Dedcut on Jun13 28/06/2013 0089 33 £978.31 Revenue Labour Councillors Associat on 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Analysts' Fees 0078 Serv ces 5027 Food Complaint Samples- Pub ic Protection 26/06/2013 0088812 £300.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Contributions 01 5 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Contribution to green partnership awards 21/06/2013 0088820 £2,000.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Strain - Ki shaw 12/06/2013 0088893 £6 5.73 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Strain - Bibby 12/06/2013 0088893 £13,091.63 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Strain - Chapman 12/06/2013 0088893 £17,009.61 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Elect on Fees 0080 Serv ces 5027 Superannuation for returning Off cer - 2012 05/06/2013 0088928 £862.01 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Recharge 05/06/2013 0088953 £18,823.81 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept April 2013 05/06/2013 0088956 £3,601,191.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept May 2013 05/06/2013 0088957 £3,601,187.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC NNDR share Apr 13 05/06/2013 008896 £23 ,2 5.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC NNDR May 2 05/06/2013 0088965 £23 ,2 3.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable Facil ty Grant 28/06/2013 0089399 £2,370.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable Facil ty Grant 28/06/2013 0089 00 £2,0 0.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable Facil ty Grant 28/06/2013 0089 01 £1,086.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled aci ity grant 28/06/2013 0089 02 £3,06 .00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 03 £5,503.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable Facil ty Grant 28/06/2013 0089 0 £2,568.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 05 £750.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 06 £2,215.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 07 £5,286.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 08 £8 1.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 09 £2,163.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Maintenance 300 5 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout repairs to ABS system on DK07LDE as per reports from driver on vehic e sheets 05/06/2013 0088932 £997. 1 Revenue LANCASHIRE DAF 181 9

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept May 13 05/06/2013 0088960 £500,815.00 Revenue Lancashire Po ice Author ty 17 38

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept Apr 2013 05/06/2013 0088961 £500,813.00 Revenue Lancashire Po ice Author ty 17 38

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts C inical Waste Co lection 50007 Private Contractors 50 2 Disposal of c incal waste from households in Chorley.Yellow bag co lect ons 1 /06/2013 0089096 £1,099.3 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospita s NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 0056 Serv ces 5027 Occupational Health Serv ces 21/06/2013 0089097 £81.00 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospita s NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 0056 Serv ces 5027 Occupational Health Serv ces 21/06/2013 0089097 £287.90 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospita s NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Precepts and Co lect on Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept May 2013 05/06/2013 0088958 £208, 5 .00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR share Apr 13 05/06/2013 0088962 £26,027.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Col ection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR share May 13 05/06/2013 0088963 £26,027.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 50 2 enforcement and cash collection or off street car parks. 19/06/2013 0089061 £ ,606.39 Revenue Legion Group 21973

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Service Fees 0056 Serv ces 5027 Financial Inte ligence Toolkit Subscript on 2013/1 12/06/2013 0088879 £2,1 5.00 Revenue LG Futures 22551

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 50 2 Core and reactive service change 28/06/2013 008902 £ 1,633. 7 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Management Fee on Cap tal 28/06/2013 008902 £5,125.05 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 Pass through work 31/05/2013 1 /06/2013 0089159 £1, 36.17 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Improvement works 1 /06/2013 0089160 £9,252.60 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Improvement works 1 /06/2013 0089160 £2,850.00 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital Improvement works 1 /06/2013 0089160 £675.00 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 Improvement works 1 /06/2013 0089160 £525.00 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 Improvement works 1 /06/2013 0089160 £1,818.00 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Duxbury Access Road 1 /06/2013 0089161 £5 .92 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital 98 Market Street demol ion 1 /06/2013 0089161 £792.00 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital 100-102 Mrket Street 1 /06/2013 0089161 £ 51.80 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Clayton Brook Demolit on 1 /06/2013 0089161 £580.25 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 Bengal Street Alterat ons 1 /06/2013 0089161 £1,313.67 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital AP Cenotaph footpath 1 /06/2013 0089161 £ 8 .83 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Ast ey Farmhouse 1 /06/2013 0089161 £752.18 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disable Facil ty Grant 12/06/2013 0089018 £9,970.00 Capital M.J Park Bu lding Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Faci ity Grant 28/06/2013 0089 10 £2,630.00 Capital M.J Park Bu lding Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Consultants` Fees 0077 Serv ces 5027 Chorley SharePoint Intranet to be delivered as per agreed specif cat on 28/06/2013 00878 5 £3,621.75 Revenue Mando Group 5 728

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Environmental Health Officer SA606 8 0. 3 12/06/2013 0089011 £0.86 Revenue Matrix SCM L d 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Environmental Health Officer SA606 8 20.70 12/06/2013 0089011 £320.86 Revenue Matrix SCM L d 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Environmental Health Officer SA606 8 0. 3 26/06/2013 0089321 £ .30 Revenue Matrix SCM L d 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Environmental Health Officer SA606 8 20.70 26/06/2013 0089321 £672.76 Revenue Matrix SCM L d 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 PAYE Economic Development Ass stant SA6 959 10.80 26/06/2013 0089321 £ 69.80 Revenue Matrix SCM L d 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 200 3 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 20 on of 10mm to dust sandstone 05/06/2013 0088861 £36 .32 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Sand. Bowls Drops Bowling Greens 28/06/2013 0089 58 £292.25 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting in business grant - Capital Expenditure 12/06/2013 0088925 £1,000.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 598 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 006 Serv ces 5027 NW Reg on - Audit and Overpayments Recovery Services Framework Agreement 
 21/06/2013 0087680 £2,30 .93 Revenue Merid an Cost Bene it Ltd 56390

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Summer hanging baskets, troughs & lampost baskets 19/06/2013 0089227 £5,835.12 Revenue Midstream (West Lancs) Ltd 20873

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment-Purchase 0098 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Pad w th Retina d splay with Wi-Fi 16GB (part number WW200313) 26/06/2013 0089 28 £935.28 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment-Purchase 0098 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Apple iPad mini 16Gb wi- i  Cellu ar (part number WW200222) 26/06/2013 0089 28 £589.38 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment-Purchase 0098 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Apple iPad mini 16Gb Wi-Fi (part number WW200216) 26/06/2013 0089 28 £21 .83 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment-Purchase 0098 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Delivery 26/06/2013 0089 28 £9.99 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Members General Travel Exspenses 3003 Publ c Transport 5019 Reimbursement of accomodation & travel for mayoral invite to Royal Garden party 05/06/2013 008880 £ 00.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 5 015

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Shop loor improvement grant, irst tranche payment 19/06/2013 0089233 £ ,002.72 Revenue NAME REDACTED 59992

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting In Business Grant 28/06/2013 0089 36 £750.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 59992

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Printing 00 3 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 To prov de 3000 leaflets as per quotat on Estimate Number: 0010097 05/06/2013 00889 8 £337.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0088966 £92 .35 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0088967 £688.7 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0088967 £11.79 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0088968 £593.79 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0089002 £11.79 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0089002 £518.53 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0089003 £ 07.90 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 0151 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Bank Charges 05/06/2013 0089005 £268.20 Revenue Natwest Streamline 16690

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 HM Court Serv ces - 53 Liab lity orders 05/06/2013 0088530 £159.00 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Software-Maintenance 0107 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Thawte - Thawte SSL Server Certificate - 2 years 05/06/2013 0088530 £239.79 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 005 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Companies House - Annual Return for Chor ey In erchange Ltd 05/06/2013 0088530 £13.00 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 0098 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Amazon Marketplace - Dial Up Modem (Barclays Bank Statements) 05/06/2013 0088530 £2 .93 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 1/3 2013 - HM Court Services - 25 L abil ty Orders 05/06/2013 0088530 £75.00 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 0171 M scellaneous Expenses 503 21/3/2013 - HM Court Services - 1 L abi ity Orders 05/06/2013 0088530 £123.00 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Publ c Transport 5019 18/3/2013 - Trainline.com - Chorley to Lincoln - Housing Adv ce 05/06/2013 0088530 £85.59 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 0159 M scellaneous Expenses 503 8/3 2013 - Ma lchimp - Monthly charge Ma lChimp 05/06/2013 0088530 £6.75 Revenue Natwest-Business Card 16267

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Refuse Co lect on 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Skip hire for clean up Whittle Le Woods 11. .2013 12/06/2013 0089153 £ 13.18 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 0105 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 250 x  SecurEnvoy SecurAccess 1yr Subs 250- 99 Users 26/06/2013 0087885 £1,800.00 Revenue Network Technology Solutions (UK) Ltd 58851

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Professional Fees 0063 Serv ces 5027 Insertion of advert in Bolton News, business sect on Monday 10th June 2013 26/06/2013 0089328 £7 8.80 Revenue Newsquest (Lancashire) Lim ted 18117

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Stationery 0050 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Supply of Newspapers from 01/12/12 - 01/06/13 19/06/2013 0089111 £63 .05 Revenue Nooze `n` Booze 19382

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Land Drainage Works 200 8 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Please excavate in the rear garden ADDRESSES REDACTED 19/06/2013 0089280 £350.00 Revenue Northern Drain Services Ltd 58856

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumab es -Street Cleansing 0235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Poly/Wire sweeping brushes for Johnston VT650 already de ivered 26/06/2013 0089377 £189.63 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumab es -Street Cleansing 0235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply 3.3mm wire brushes for Schm dt Swingo 250 26/06/2013 0089377 £351.53 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit van for 3 weeks from 01/0 /2013 to 21/0 /2013 for 3 week per od 05/06/2013 0088500 £1 9.06 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit van from 22/0 2013 to 13/05/2013 3 week period. 05/06/2013 0088500 £7 .53 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OTK at price quoted from 01/0 /2013  - 31/03/201 05/06/2013 0088500 £39 .29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ10OVN at price quoted from 01/0 /2013 - 31/03/201 05/06/2013 0088500 £39 .29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OXG at pr ce quoted from 01/03/2013  - 31/0 /201 05/06/2013 0088500 £39 .29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OXP at price quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £39 .29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ60 KFK at pr ce quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £ 1 .77 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit Crewcab tipper Reg NL12 OFG at pr ce quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £505.71 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg No NL12ONR at price quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £505.71 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire ot Peugeot Panter van Reg NV60 BVF at pr ce quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £233.61 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of PeugeotPartner van Reg NX62 UCS at price quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £2 3.13 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit crew cab Reg NK13YPT at price quoted 05/06/2013 0088500 £ 76. 3 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 KR09 YPZ 05/06/2013 0088500 £16. 3 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Community Centre 19/06/2013 0088113 £69.27 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Harpers Lane Recreation Ground 19/06/2013 0088113 £83.20 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Tatton Recreat on Grounds 19/06/2013 0088113 £1 6.82 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Gillett Playing Fie ds 19/06/2013 0088113 £152. 8 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George V Playing F elds 19/06/2013 0088113 £ .72 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Office and Outside Market 19/06/2013 0088113 £1,678.02 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall 19/06/2013 0088113 £71. 3 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall 19/06/2013 0088113 £91.51 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Val ey Country Park 19/06/2013 0088113 £83.39 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green Community Centre 19/06/2013 0088113 £103.78 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Publ c Conveniences 19/06/2013 0088113 £32.95 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 First Floor Information And Advice Centre 19/06/2013 0088113 £87. 1 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Commun ty Development 1097 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ground Floor Informat on and Advice Centre 19/06/2013 0088113 £118. 9 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Coronat on Recreation Grounds 19/06/2013 0088113 £25. 6 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Vi lage Community Centre 19/06/2013 0088113 £77.19 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ackhurst Lodge - Two Rate 19/06/2013 0088113 £3.03 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall Coach House 19/06/2013 0088113 £662. 2 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall Cottage 19/06/2013 0088113 £87.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 19/06/2013 0088113 £ .62 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 19/06/2013 0088113 £1.07 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemeteries Office, Grave Diggers Mess Room 19/06/2013 0088113 £303.65 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Park Changing Rooms 19/06/2013 0088113 £378. 2 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Compaxctor, Refuse Disposal Unit 19/06/2013 0088113 £290.01 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George V Playing F elds 19/06/2013 0088113 £ 9.61 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 19/06/2013 0088113 £3,01 .06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 19/06/2013 0088113 £2,005.39 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £8 . 2 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £7 .60 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 3 2013/14

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detai ed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date ransaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Suppl er ID

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £90.53 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £ 2. 1 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £62.58 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £6 .36 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £ 0.86 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Chisnall Lane Sports Pavil ion 19/06/2013 0088113 £51.63 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Portacabin Sta l 19/06/2013 0088113 £3.03 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswo d House Communal Rooms 19/06/2013 0088113 £ 78.59 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswo d House Two Storey Wing 19/06/2013 0088113 £20 .17 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street Depot 19/06/2013 0088113 £929.66 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswodl House Sing e Storey Wing 19/06/2013 0088113 £120.85 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered car park 19/06/2013 008855 £875.38 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered pay and display 19/06/2013 008855 £95.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 CCTV 19/06/2013 008855 £23 .98 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ast ey Hall Farm 19/06/2013 0088678 £37.68 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cemetry 19/06/2013 0088678 £0.5 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George V 19/06/2013 0088678 £28.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Union St 19/06/2013 0088678 £3,007.70 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal St 19/06/2013 0088678 £767. 5 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 19/06/2013 0088678 £1,99 .88 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswo d House 19/06/2013 0088678 £6 .98 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered Car PArk L ghting 1 /06/2013 0089180 £90 .56 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered - Pay and Display Machine 1 /06/2013 0089180 £98.50 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Chief Executives Off ce Electr city 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered CCTV Cameras 1 /06/2013 0089180 £2 2.81 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 1681

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Housing Benef t Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transac ional IT Software - Annual Licences 0101 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Web Bene its calcu ator software l cence annual subscription 210213 - 20021 1 /06/2013 0089170 £565.00 Revenue Otech Limited 17667

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumab es -Street Cleansing 0235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply road work signs 600mm complete with supplementary l tter picking in progress 26/06/2013 0089358 £31 .70 Revenue P F Cusack (Tool Suppl es) Ltd 21963

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 50 2 Chorley Counc l - Pay & display parking meters - maintenance renewal UK5-361
 19/06/2013 0089185 £11,665.30 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Summer Bedding, supply as per tender 19/06/2013 0089205 £1,807.68 Revenue Pentland Plants 16366

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods External Contractor 0198 M scellaneous Expenses 503 50 weeks @ 330.00 or 2013/1 1 /06/2013 0089183 £311.75 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods External Contractor 0198 M scellaneous Expenses 503 50 weeks @ 330.00 or 2013/1 19/06/2013 0089293 £311.75 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods External Contractor 0198 M scellaneous Expenses 503 50 weeks @ 330.00 or 2013/1 26/06/2013 0089 21 £311.75 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Exhib tions & Special Events 0158 M scellaneous Expenses 503 a cookery demonstrat on on Sat 25th May 2013 05/06/2013 0088896 £625.00 Revenue Ph lippa James 56871

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehic e Exc se Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 MF06NYA & MA06EEA 07/06/2013 0089012 £280.00 Revenue Post Of ice Counters Ltd 16191

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 HR & Org. Development Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Customer Care Skil s (Planning) Course - 3 x half day modules 05/06/2013 0088885 £ 95.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 222 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Sharing Skil s Across Teams training 12/06/2013 0089110 £ 95.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 222 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Personal Effectiveness Course 19/06/2013 0089211 £ 95.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 222 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organ sat onal Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Course - Faci itating Meetings that Produce Resu ts 19/06/2013 00892 7 £ 95.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 222 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 HR & Org. Development Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Customer Care Skil s (Planning) Course - 3 x half day modules 28/06/2013 0089 25 £ 95.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 222 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Photocopier Consumables 00 9 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Evolution Everyday A3 80gsm box 2500 26/06/2013 0089351 £95.20 Revenue Premier Paper Group 5 51

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Off ce Photocopier Consumables 00 9 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Evolution Everyday A  80gsm, Box 2500 26/06/2013 0089351 £ 61.00 Revenue Premier Paper Group 5 51

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Refreshments 0036 Catering 502 Water bottles 1 /06/2013 0088907 £256.96 Revenue Pressure Coo ers Ltd T/A Maestro International Ltd 19767

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Refreshments 0036 Catering 502 Water Bott es 12/06/2013 0089035 £276.81 Revenue Pressure Coo ers Ltd T/A Maestro International Ltd 19767

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Planning Pol cy 1092 Planning Professional Fees 0063 Serv ces 5027 Local Development Framework Programme O ficer from December 2012 to adoption 2013 1 /06/2013 0088930 £3,720.00 Revenue Programme O ficer Services Ltd 57093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Planning Pol cy 1092 Planning Professional Fees 0063 Serv ces 5027 Local Development Framework Programme O ficer from December 2012 to adoption 2013 1 /06/2013 0088930 £1 .80 Revenue Programme O ficer Services Ltd 57093

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting in business grant - Capital Expenditure 1 /06/2013 0089156 £325.9 Revenue NAME REDACTED 58661

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Reface mi estone at Cowling Brow, Chorley & inscribe 28/06/2013 0089 83 £650.00 Revenue Rawc iffe`s Of Chorley Ltd 17993

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 0025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Reface mi estone at Bolton Road Chorley & inscribe 28/06/2013 0089 8 £650.00 Revenue Rawc iffe`s Of Chorley Ltd 17993

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Postages 0082 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 Pos al Vote returns for Lancashire County Council Elections 05/06/2013 0088929 £1,571.28 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Postages 0082 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 L cence fee 
Delivery other than addressed 1 /06/2013 0089181 £1,300.00 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Hea th Environment & Ne ghbourhoods Promotional Expenses 0159 M scellaneous Expenses 503 100 Printed Nylon Bags Screen charge 50 red w th white sports printed bott e 750ml 12/06/2013 0089109 £3 9.25 Revenue Running Imp 20636

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Purchase 0003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply TS 10 Stihl saw to be col ected as per your quote 05/06/2013 008893 £ 25.00 Revenue Seddons (Plant and Engineers) ltd 783

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Too s & Equipment - Maintenance 0005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carryout repairs to long handled pole saw as requested by S Hart 12/06/2013 00891 1 £28 .39 Revenue Seddons (Plant and Engineers) ltd 783

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Consultants` Fees 0077 Serv ces 5027 ICT consultancy work - (22 days) To be paid on daily bas s Apr13-June13 at £16 per hour 12/06/2013 0088999 £2,30 .00 Revenue Simon Daniel Booth 5762

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Uniforms 0039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Supply Polo shirts red c/w with Chorley Markets Logo 30 x medium 5 x Large and 15 05/06/2013 0088892 £275.00 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 2106

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Uniforms 0039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Supply Sweatshirt red C/W with Chorley Markets Logo 30 x medium 5 x Large 15 05/06/2013 0088892 £295.00 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 2106

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 00 0 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Supply Chukka safety boots your product code F110 
6 x s ze 86 X SIZE 9 05/06/2013 0088900 £8.95 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 2106

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 00 0 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Supply Workforce Combat boot 8 eyelet your number 05/06/2013 0088900 £320.60 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 2106

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Consultants` Fees 0077 Serv ces 5027 Local Land Charges Training, 13th June 2013, Kendal Town Ha l 3 de egates 19/06/2013 0089167 £720.00 Revenue South Lakeland Distr ct Counc l 59520

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Work at The White Hart 28/06/2013 0089068 £103,157.77 Capital Speakman Contractors Ltd 5 838

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital INV.8621 - Capital Works Disable Facilty Grant 12/06/2013 0089013 £9,616.18 Capital Stringfel ow B dg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Publications 005 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 Encyclopedia Local Government Law 06/06/2013 00878 1 £788.00 Revenue Sweet & Maxwell Limi ed 17932

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Repairs 2000 Repairs Maintenance & A ts 5005 15 rebound security fence pane s in paint RAL 5006 to Clayton Green Sports Centre. 1 /06/2013 0089221 £1,0 2.00 Revenue Swift Engineering 592 3

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance C eaning Mater als 0019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Cleaning Products for Union Street (quarterly) 05/06/2013 0088886 £730.00 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance C eaning Mater als 0019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 cleaning products for Town Hall (quarterly) 05/06/2013 0088886 £729.07 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts C eaning Mater als 0019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Toilet rolls Paper Towels Thickened bleach Pavill on 
 12/06/2013 0089100 £373.2 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 200 3 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Creation of a scrape at Blainscough Wood Local Nature Reserve 26/06/2013 0089350 £350.00 Revenue T & L Kirkham 17058

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Internal shutter entrance: To manufacture supply & install 1 x single phase e ectr cally 1 /06/2013 0089223 £981.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Front entrance facing shops: Cost to re ension roller & realign shutter cur ain. 1 /06/2013 008922 £ 28.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Data Protect on Registration 0173 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Renewal of Data Protec ion Registration 26/06/2013 0089365 £500.00 Revenue The Information Comm ss oner 16278

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 0056 Serv ces 5027 8 We lbeing sessions for stress awareness day. 26/06/2013 0089352 £1,086. 5 Revenue The Wellbeing Programme 22527

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Furniture - Purchase 0012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Boardroom Table in Japa nese Ash ( 00 x 1200)
J382 For Union Street off ces. 26/06/2013 0089232 £900.00 Revenue TOFM Limited  T/A Tailored Off ce Solu ions 57621

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 02 7 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply hydraulic drive pump for John Deere 900 at price quoted w th discount 26/06/2013 008932 £1, 72.7 Revenue Turner Groundscare 8502

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Television L cence 0170 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Group Tv Licence, Town and Un on Street - Group Licence - 90005 1 05/06/2013 0088975 £1 5.50 Revenue TV Licensing 18105

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Television L cence 0170 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Group Tv Licence, Town and Un on Street - Group Licence - 90005 1 05/06/2013 0088975 £1 5.50 Revenue TV Licensing 18105

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.17 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £12. 3 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £31.93 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.32 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £6.96 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £ 7.17 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £23.51 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £12.12 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £52.60 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11. Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £12.23 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £10.83 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £52.27 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £27.01 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.26 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.63 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £8.08 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £9.79 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.65 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £8.80 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £15.71 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £35.72 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £33.23 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.59 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £11.68 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £35.36 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £ 0.07 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £10.65 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £1 . 8 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £17.00 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £15.18 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Petrol 19/06/2013 0089295 £79.82 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Miscel aneous Expenses 0200 M scellaneous Expenses 503 Employees 26/06/2013 0089297 £1, 50.55 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 172 1

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Top Ups 26/06/2013 0089297 £325.60 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 172 1

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Sewerage/Environment Svcs 2002 Water Services 5009 Water 05/06/2013 0088888 £569.01 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Water - Unmetered Supply 20023 Water Services 5009 Wastewater 05/06/2013 0088888 £38 .26 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Eaves Green Community Hall 12/06/2013 0089021 £258.17 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Home essness 1075 Housing Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Water at Cotswold House 12/06/2013 0089036 £799.82 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Market Stall 19/06/2013 0089300 £ 15.18 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Ast ey Hall 26/06/2013 0089391 £1,880. 1 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Destructor, Stump Lane 26/06/2013 0089392 £1,511.33 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Ast ey Park 26/06/2013 0089393 £297. 5 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Ast ey Coach House 26/06/2013 0089 15 £575.28 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Refund Cred t Balance 19/06/2013 CRREF21 £1 , 05.83 Revenue Un ted Utilit es Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Locum Sol citor
 19/06/2013 0089299 £559.58 Revenue VennGroup 21065

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 50 2 Provision of refuse and recycling col ection and ancil ary services for 2013/1 19/06/2013 00892 £263,668. 7 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 207 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 50 2 Provision of waste col ect on and ancil ary serv ces or June 2012 to March 2013 inc. 19/06/2013 00892 5 £251,0 0.17 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 207 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 50 2 Provision of refuse and recycling col ection and ancil ary services for 2013/1 19/06/2013 00892 6 £263,668. 7 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 207 8

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment - Security 0106 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 GSi Convergence Framework 26/06/2013 00893 5 £2,638.79 Revenue Vodafone Ltd 60180

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transac ional Computer Equipment - Security 0106 Commun cat on and Computing 5028 GSi Convergence Framework 26/06/2013 0089 17 £999.00 Revenue Vodafone Ltd 60180

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Shop Front Improvement Grant 1 /06/2013 0089157 £2,175.00 Revenue West End D scounts 598 6

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 0077 Serv ces 5027 Curator al consultant fees for May 2013 (including of VAT) 12/06/2013 0089081 £583.30 Revenue Wh ttle and Draper Fine Art 52271

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 005 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 CCH Reference Serv ce for VAT loose-leaf upda es 01.06 23 to 31.05.1 05/06/2013 008887 £ 12.50 Revenue Wo ters Kluwer (UK) Ltd 16273

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Unapport onab e Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 005 Printing, S ationery & General 5026 CCH Reference Serv ce for VAT loose-leaf upda es 01.06 23 to 31.05.1 05/06/2013 008887 £382. 5 Revenue Wo ters Kluwer (UK) Ltd 16273

Chorley Borough Council http://sta istics.data.gov.uk/id/ ocal-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organ sat ons 0127 Grants and Subscript ons 5031 Starting in business grant 12/06/2013 0089095 £250.00 Revenue Wytchcrafty Des gns 56627


